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Coupe du Québec #2
Montréal, 12 au 15 mars 2026

Epreuve 12 Dames, 200m Libre Cat. générale
2026-03-13 - 10:57 Liste des séries Eliminatoires
Canadian Senior Records 1:53.65 MCINTOSH, Summer UNCAN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023-07-26
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 1:53.65 MCINTOSH, Summer UNCAN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023-07-26
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 1:55.74 MCINTOSH, Summer ESWIM Tokyo (JPN) 2021-07-29
Canadian Age Group Records 11 - 12 2:03.72 COLLINS, Shauna ROD Winnipeg 1990-07-11
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 1:55.29 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie CAMO Paris (FRA) 2024-07-29
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 17 1:57.81 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie NN Victoria 2017-04-06
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 16 2:01.81 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie NN Mesa (USA) 2016-04-14
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 2:01.48 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie NN Toronto 2015-04-01
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 14 2:03.35 BARBEAU, Julie ELITE ??? 1989-11-01
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13 2:05.69 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie MEGO Montreal 2013-07-27
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 122:10.86 HARVEY, Mary-Sophie MEGO Pointe-Claire 2012-06-29

Essais canadiens - 17: 2:06.68;  18 +: 2:03.73  /  Omnium canadien : 2:06.14

Age club Age club

Série 1 de 13, 10:57 Série 2 de 13, 11:01

0 0 BÉLANGER, Janie 18 RIKI 2:31.55L
1 1 BERGERON, M. 17 BLUE 2:28.84L
2 2 GUHA, Anjali 17 CNPS 2:28.23L
3 MICHAUD, Justine 17 CNPS 2:44.63L 3 ALMEIDA, Giovanna 21 CARO 2:23.99S
4 BUJOLD, Zoé 18 RIKI 2:34.60S 4 THIBAULT, Coralie 20 UL 2:26.12L
5 BROWN, Adrianna 15 BLAST 2:37.89L 5 THÉRIAULT, Marie-Pier 17 NSH 2:23.51S
6 6 KIRDEIKIS, Anna 17 DSC 2:25.22S
7 7 GAUDREAULT, Léa 19 CNSI 2:28.47L
8 8 ST-LOUIS, Sara-Ève 19 NSH 2:27.44S
9 9 PLANQUE, Chloé 17 CASE 2:34.71L

Série 3 de 13, 11:04 Série 4 de 13, 11:07

0 GAGNON, Léanne 17 CARAT 2:22.85S 0 TRUDEL, Marjorie 17 ELITE 2:24.15L
1 ECHEVARRIA, Adriana 20 NSH 2:22.60S 1 COLLARD, Florence 17 MINA 2:20.77S
2 RIOPEL, Mila 17 DSC 2:22.41S 2 HUARD, Enora 23 RIKI 2:20.49S
3 BOURDAGES, Ariel 18 CLOB 2:22.32S 3 VICTOR, Abigail 17 DSC 2:19.73S
4 ROY, Fanny 17 UL 2:24.42L 4 LEVESQUE, raphaelle 17 CNBF 2:22.28L
5 CORRIVEAU-LEBLANC, M. 14 ENC 2:25.10L 5 HARVEY, Éllie 14 CNQ 2:22.45L
6 ZMOULI, Sarah 16 BLUE 2:25.19L 6 ANDRIAN, Emily 17 CAMO 2:23.15L
7 7 WRIGHT, Hazel 16 FAST 2:23.46L
8 LAVOIE, Anais 17 CNPS 2:22.80S 8 GIRARDIN, Naomie 19 UL 2:24.08L
9 SERRES, Camille 17 CAMO 2:26.02L 9 LÉTOURNEAU, Élise 17 RL 2:21.39S

Série 5 de 13, 11:11 Série 6 de 13, 11:14

0 FELX, Lily 17 ELITE 2:21.99L 0 BERNARD, Mayia 18 CAC 2:19.40L
1 TAVARA, Maélie 17 RL 2:21.52L 1 DUBUC, Gabrielle 17 MINA 2:18.83L
2 ARDILA SAIN, Sariah 18 NN 2:20.85L 2 TREMBLAY, S. 21 MEGO 2:18.31L
3 LINDSAY, Katarina 16 PCSC 2:20.23L 3 TCHAPTCHET, Dafney 15 ELITE 2:18.26L
4 BATT, Sophia 14 FAST 2:19.81L 4 DURAND, Gemma 18 MCGILL 2:18.11L
5 ROBITAILLE, Sara 17 MUST 2:19.91L 5 DI MARIA, Jessica 18 CNSL 2:18.13L
6 SPOTO, Stella 19 CNMN 2:20.38L 6 MASSICOTTE, Anabelle 16 MEGO 2:18.30L
7 KUDINOV, Catherine 17 CSLA 2:20.89L 7 TALBOT, Alice 17 SHER 2:18.50L
8 MARTIN, Mila 18 BBF 2:21.91L 8 GINGRAS, Aurélie 18 RL 2:19.13L
9 LAROCHE, Jessie 18 UL 2:19.44S 9 DUMAS, Annabelle 18 CNQ 2:19.71L

Série 7 de 13, 11:17 Série 8 de 13, 11:20

0 BLUMEL, Ruby 18 CNSL 2:17.79L 0 PRUD'HOMME, Maripier 19 CNMN 2:16.91L
1 MARTINEAU, Alyssa 15 NG 2:17.59L 1 GAGNON, Amélie 18 NSH 2:13.82S
2 SIMARD, Anne 19 UL 2:17.48L 2 TRÉPANIER, Sara-Eve 19 CAC 2:16.47L
3 LECLERC, Méliane 19 RIKI 2:14.65S 3 MOFFET, Raphaëlle 13 CAMO 2:16.24L
4 PIATERA MERCIER, Léa 14 SHER 2:16.93L 4 BROCHU, Aleni 14 NG 2:16.21L
5 DESJARDINS, Katelyn 15 PCSC 2:17.04L 5 BRAUN, Kate 15 CSLA 2:16.24L
6 SU, Rachel 23 NG 2:17.42L 6 JUTRAS, Annalie 17 RL 2:16.29L
7 BLUMEL, Margaret 15 CNSL 2:17.49L 7 D'ORSONNENS, Emma 16 NN 2:16.49L
8 BELLANGER, Madeleine 18 UL 2:17.76L 8 PANAITESCU, A. 16 CAMO 2:16.63L
9 CHAUVETTE, Frédérique 18 CASE 2:17.98L 9 MAXIMENCO, Sophia 14 DDO 2:16.92L
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Epreuve 12, Dames, 200m Libre, Eliminatoire

Série 9 de 13, 11:23 Série 10 de 13, 11:26

0 MARCON, Isabella 19 DDO 2:15.06L 0 PRICE, Loriane 18 SAMAK 2:13.75L
1 ST-LAURENT, Charlie 16 ELITE 2:14.69L 1 BATTISTI, Alicia 18 CASE 2:13.06L
2 PITTS, Payton J 16 KBM 2:14.47L 2 QUEVILLON, Liliane 20 NN 2:12.80L
3 RÉGNIER, Lily Rose 13 MUST 2:14.30L 3 NICHOLSON-JODOIN, C. 15 PCSC 2:12.55L
4 GOSSELIN, Mélia 15 UL 2:14.04L 4 PONTON, Emma 19 MCGILL 2:12.45L
5 NAULT, Laurence 15 CNBF 2:14.19L 5 DURAN, Christina 20 CAMO 2:12.53L
6 BENABDALLAH, Karine 18 MUST 2:14.42L 6 PAYANT, Léa 18 DSC 2:10.14S
7 PAUL, Florence 19 UL 2:14.60L 7 POULIOT, Florence 17 CARAT 2:12.88L
8 LACHAPELLE, F. 17 BLUE 2:15.01L 8 LACHAPELLE, Juliette 18 CAMO 2:13.50L
9 SHINK, Laurie 17 CNQ 2:15.13L 9 VENDITTI, Katrina 20 BBF 2:13.86L

Série 11 de 13, 11:29 Série 12 de 13, 11:32

0 POMERLEAU, Mikaelle 16 PCSC 2:11.85L 0 CHEN, Michelle 15 PCSC 2:11.24L
1 TESSIER, Sophia 17 NG 2:10.63L 1 LEFRANCOIS, Audrey 17 CSLA 2:10.22L
2 OUATTARA ROUSSEAU, Z. 16 ELITE 2:09.56L 2 TURCOTTE, Annabelle 16 CNQ 2:09.54L
3 BARSALOU, Stella 22 MCGILL 2:05.54S 3 MICHAUD, Maélie 19 PCSC 2:07.48L
4 MICHAUD, Laurence 19 CNQ 2:05.59L 4 COURTEMANCHE, A. 20 NN 2:05.56L
5 KRAUSS, Ellie 17 NG 2:07.19L 5 LEFSRUD, Reilly 16 PCSC 2:06.69L
6 BELLEMARE, Maxim 19 NG 2:09.07L 6 LELIÈVRE, Karelle 18 SAMAK 2:08.95L
7 TRIPP, Helena T 15 KBM 2:09.90L 7 GONZALEZ, Daniella 17 CAMO 2:09.89L
8 8 GAUTHIER, Florence 16 SAMAK 2:10.90L
9 BACCUS, Bianca 14 PCSC 2:12.29L 9 HARVEY, Clara 18 CNQ 2:12.22L

Série 13 de 13, 11:35

0 BOYER, Mariane 17 NG 2:11.00L
1 GAGNÉ, Maude 17 NN 2:10.06L
2 RUDZKI, Chloe M 17 KBM 2:09.37L
3 GIRARD, Aurélia 16 RL 2:07.23L
4 MCNABB, Sara 17 FAST 2:04.29L
5 LABRIE, Ève 15 NN 2:05.69L
6 NICHOLSON-JODOIN, A. 17 PCSC 2:08.24L
7
8 LEGARÉ, Lili-Marguerite 15 CNQ 2:10.87L
9 MALENFANT, Viviane 18 CNQ 2:12.00L


